•	 Significant rise in interest rates/bond yields
•	 Relative appeal diminishes

●● Key notes for Derwent...
•	 More competition for stock
•	 Ability to recycle

Central London office investment

65

Outlook for Derwent London
John Burns

66

On-site development projects

Buckley Building 1 Page Street Turnmill Chancery Lane Total
Anticipated completion date Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q3 2014 Q4 2014
Floor area (sq ft) 85,000 127,000 70,000 100,000 382,000
Estimated capex to complete (£m) 3 15 19 34 71
Total cost (£m)1 43 90 39 60 232
ERV (c.£ psf) 45 45-50 47.50 55
ERV / pre-let value (c.£m pa) 3.8 5.3 3.0 4.42 16.5

Sensitivity - project surplus (£m) and profit on cost (%)
Summary Yield

£m +0.25% Base -0.25%
End value 295 Rent3 39 52 66
Total cost (232) -£2.50 psf 17% 23% 29%
Project surplus 63 Rent 50 63 78
Booked (20) Base 21% 27% 33%
Surplus to come 43 Rent3 60 74 89
Profit on cost 27% +£2.50 psf 26% 32% 38%

1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest	 2 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is net of the 18% ground rent
3 Rent sensitivity applies to non pre-let floor area

+ 25% pre-let 100% pre-let

67

2013 project starts

Bishop’s Bridge Road 73 Charlotte Street 80 Charlotte Street2 Total
Start/anticipated completion Q1 2013/Q4 2014 Q4 2013/Q2 2015 Q4 2013/Q2 2016
Floor area (sq ft) 21,000 16,000 385,0001 422,000
Current rent (£m) - 0.2 5.1 5.3
Estimated capex to complete (£m) 12 9 147 168
Total cost (£m)1 24 17 305 346
ERV (c.£ psf) - - 57.50
ERV (c.£m pa) (Residential) (Residential) 18.4 18.4

1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest
2 Includes 65 Whitfield Street, 67 Whitfield Street and 1 Whitfield Place

Sensitivity - project surplus (£m) and profit on cost (%)
Summary Yield

£m +0.25% Base -0.25%
End value 417 Rent 42 56 70
Total cost (346) -£2.50 psf 12% 16% 20%
Project surplus 71 Rent 57 71 86
Booked (following planning) (14) Base 17% 21% 25%
Surplus to come 57 Rent 72 86 102
Profit on cost 21% +£2.50 psf 21% 25% 30%

●● See Appendices 17 to 19, and 23 to 25

68

Platform for growth

Cash Rent ERV  Uplift Capex to complete2

£m pa £m pa £m pa £m

Investment portfolio (balance) 108.8 1403 31.2 42

Projects (Appendix 25) 8.5 43 34.5 225

White Collar & North Wharf Road 2.3 23 20.7 200

Total 119.61 206 86.4 467

Based on December 2012 rents

●● Existing investment portfolio has potential to add £31m pa (44% contracted)

●● Committed development programme has potential to add £35m (21% pre-let) after c.£225m future capex

●● Positioned to start two major projects with potential to add £21m after c.£200m future capex

1 Contracted rental income (Appendix 11)   2 Excludes residential projects (Appendix 25)
3 Excludes ERV uplift from projects included in Appendices 11 and 25, White Collar Factory and North Wharf Road

Potential rental uplift from development

69

Potential delivery 2013-20

●● c.2.7m sq ft probable deliveries